ELKHART BRASS MFG. CO. INC
ELKHART, INDIANA

=

wwwwwwwwwwww PART
DRAWING



kmcguire
Text Box
ELKHART   BRASS   MFG.   CO.   INC.
             ELKHART,    INDIANA


kmcguire
Text Box
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS 
PROPIETARY TO ELKHART BRASS MFG. CO. INC.
AND MAY NOT BE USED TO PRODUCE ANY PARTS,
ASSEMBLIES OR PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION


kmcguire
Text Box
SIDEWINDER 7161 EXM UHP
PAGE 1 OF 2
02/2012


kmcguire
Text Box
PART 
DRAWING


kmcguire
Text Box
26


kmcguire
Text Box
24


kmcguire
Text Box
23


kmcguire
Text Box
13


kmcguire
Text Box
13


kmcguire
Text Box
21


kmcguire
Text Box
22


kmcguire
Text Box
21


kmcguire
Text Box
6


kmcguire
Text Box
24


kmcguire
Text Box
20


kmcguire
Text Box
10


kmcguire
Text Box
2


kmcguire
Text Box
25


kmcguire
Text Box
15


kmcguire
Text Box
16


kmcguire
Text Box
15


kmcguire
Text Box
4


kmcguire
Text Box
12


kmcguire
Text Box
14


kmcguire
Text Box
13


kmcguire
Text Box
1


kmcguire
Text Box
17


kmcguire
Text Box
18


kmcguire
Text Box
17


kmcguire
Text Box
16


kmcguire
Text Box
15


kmcguire
Text Box
25


kmcguire
Text Box
15


kmcguire
Text Box
2


kmcguire
Text Box
10


kmcguire
Text Box
31


kmcguire
Text Box
30


kmcguire
Text Box
33


kmcguire
Text Box
35


kmcguire
Text Box
51


kmcguire
Text Box
52


kmcguire
Text Box
47


kmcguire
Text Box
50


kmcguire
Text Box
41


kmcguire
Text Box
43


kmcguire
Text Box
48


kmcguire
Text Box
29


kmcguire
Text Box
3


kmcguire
Text Box
28


kmcguire
Text Box
44


kmcguire
Text Box
5


kmcguire
Text Box
32


kmcguire
Text Box
46


kmcguire
Text Box
36


kmcguire
Text Box
46


kmcguire
Text Box
30


kmcguire
Text Box
27


kmcguire
Text Box
42


kmcguire
Text Box
35


kmcguire
Text Box
58


kmcguire
Text Box
40


kmcguire
Text Box
39


kmcguire
Text Box
37


kmcguire
Text Box
38


kmcguire
Text Box
25


kmcguire
Text Box
45


kmcguire
Text Box
27


kmcguire
Text Box
30


kmcguire
Text Box
31


kmcguire
Text Box
30


kmcguire
Text Box
34


kmcguire
Text Box
35


kmcguire
Text Box
51


kmcguire
Text Box
52


kmcguire
Text Box
50


kmcguire
Text Box
49


kmcguire
Text Box
32


kmcguire
Text Box
46


kmcguire
Text Box
36


kmcguire
Text Box
46


kmcguire
Text Box
7


kmcguire
Text Box
58


kmcguire
Text Box
35


kmcguire
Text Box
42


kmcguire
Text Box
48


kmcguire
Text Box
28


kmcguire
Text Box
29


kmcguire
Text Box
43


kmcguire
Text Box
5


kmcguire
Text Box
44


kmcguire
Text Box
41


kmcguire
Text Box
49


kmcguire
Text Box
47


kmcguire
Text Box
38


kmcguire
Text Box
17


kmcguire
Text Box
56


kmcguire
Text Box
39


kmcguire
Text Box
38


kmcguire
Text Box
37


kmcguire
Text Box
25


kmcguire
Text Box
45


kmcguire
Text Box
38


kmcguire
Text Box
40


kmcguire
Text Box
17


kmcguire
Text Box
56


kmcguire
Text Box
55


kmcguire
Text Box
57


kmcguire
Text Box
57


kmcguire
Text Box
3


kmcguire
Text Box
57


kmcguire
Text Box
57


kmcguire
Text Box
56



INDEX #

PART #
18225001
23660001
64148000
18224001
64074000
17980001
63688000
61215100
44727000
65207000
31011000
63687000
15027000
57538000
71525000
18303000
57295000
57764001
20448000
57537000
71526000
18304000
18226001
57539000
57318000
17981001
57380000
47651001
51224000
71516000

QTY

EoN AR S B - T - T G T N AV T R o > N A T AN BN T S S R - « < B \

«©

SIDEWINDER 7161 EXM UHP

DESCRIPTION
BODY-QUTLET
COVER-BEARING
SOCKET CAP SCREW
BODY-INLET
SOCKET CAP SCREW
BASE-MONITOR

SET SCREW-SLOTTED
DRIVE SCREW

LABEL

SET SCREW-CONE
GREASE FITTING

SET SCREW-SLOTTED
BALL BEARING-0.250"

O RING

THRUST WASHER 1-1/4”
THRUST BEARING 1-1/4"
O RING

ROD-THRUST
CLAMP-(3/16)

O RING

THRUST WASHER 3-1/4"
THRUST BEARING 3-1/4"
BODY-INLET ADAPTER
O RING

O RING

BASE-INLET ADAPTER
O RING

NUT-OVERRIDE

ROLL PIN
WASHER-THRUST (5/16)

INDEX #
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
NS
NS
NS
55
56
57
58

PART #
17702000
65606001
65664001
65665001
42002000
15698000
15699000
71513000
17707001
65660001
63780000
23596001
81604000
33692000
46098000
71511000
57335000
57298000
57321000
57336000
11975001
57521000
00007035
81634001
37038100
37092000
20449000
63789000
57337000

QTY

N 00 BN = = = NN NN NN B NN BN NN BN DR NN R = = NN

DESCRIPTION
BEARING-THRUST (5/16)
SPACER

SHAFT-UPPER GEARCASE
SHAFT-LOWER GEARCASE
WOODRUFF KEY

THRUST BEARING 1/2"
THRUST BEARING 5/8"
THRUST WASHER 5/8"
BEARING-BUSHING

SHAFT - GEAR

SOCKET CAP SCREW
GEARCASE
POTENTIOMETER-ASSEMBLY
MITER GEAR

MOTOR - 12VDC

THRUST WASHER 1/2"

O RING

O RING

O RING

ORING
ADAPTER-GEARCASE

O RING

JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY
CONTROL MODULE EXM
HARNESS-POWER/CAN
HARNESS-SENSOR
CLAMP-(3/8)

SOCKET CAP SCREW
ORING

ELKHART BRASS MFG. CO. INC.
ELKHART, INDIANA

2

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS
PROPIETARY TO ELKHART BRASS MFG. CO. INC.
AND MAY NOT BE USED TO PRODUCE ANY PARTS,
ASSEMBLIES OR PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION

SIDEWINDER 7161 EXM UHP PART

PAGE 2 OF 2
o2iz012 DRAWING



kmcguire
Text Box
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS 
PROPIETARY TO ELKHART BRASS MFG. CO. INC.
AND MAY NOT BE USED TO PRODUCE ANY PARTS,
ASSEMBLIES OR PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION


kmcguire
Text Box
ELKHART   BRASS   MFG.   CO.   INC.
             ELKHART,    INDIANA


kmcguire
Text Box
SIDEWINDER 7161 EXM UHP
PAGE 2 OF 2
02/2012


kmcguire
Text Box
PART 
DRAWING


kmcguire
Text Box
SIDEWINDER 7161 EXM UHP


kmcguire
Stamp


	Sidewinder_Exploded.pdf
	7161-Exploded PG_2.pdf

